502161146 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sakari Kulmala	12/10/2012
Timo Kalevi Korpela	12/09/2012
Jarkko Uolevi Eskola	12/10/2012
Teppo Tapani Laaksonen	12/10/2012
Johanna Suomi	12/07/2012
Markus Hakansson	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labmaster Oy
Street Address:	Fiskarsinkatu 11
City:	Turku
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-20750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13703393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9082730700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: paralegal@gearhartlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard Gearhart, Esq.

Address Line 1: 41 River Rd

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1965 LM 01 UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Gearhart

REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0940

PATENT

Total Attachments: 7

source=3.73Statement_Executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page5.tif

source=Assignment_Executed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0941 Approved for use through 07/31/2012, CMB 0551-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer (I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner. Labraster Oy Application No /Patent No.: 13/703,393 Filed/Issue Date: 12/11/2012 Integrated Carbon Electrode Chips for the Electric Excitation of Lanthanide Chelates and Analytical Methods Using These Chips Labmaster Ov Corporation (Name of Assignae) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is ettached. 2 From: Tα The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____ or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Timo Korpela Chairman of the Board Printed or Typed Name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(t). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select onton 2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Sakari Kulmala, domiciled at Aamuruskonkuja 11, FI-02480, Kirkkonummi, Finland; Timo Kalevi Korpela, domiciled at Kraatarinkatu 1D 42, FI-20610, Turku, Finland; Jarkko Uolevi Eskola, domiciled at Peipposenkuja 2 R 195, FI-20610, Turku, Finland; Teppo Tapani, Laaksonen, domiciled at Kullervonkatu 31, FI-20520, Turku, Finland; Johanna Suomi, domiciled at Valkovuokonpolku 6c, FI-00930, Helsinki, Finland; and Markus Hakansson, domiciled at Radarvagen 5C, FI-02110, Espoo, Finland.

(hereinafter ASSIGNORs), are the inventors of the invention described in Patent Applications entitled:

Integrated Carbon Electrode Chips for the Electric Excitation of Lanthanide Chelates and Analytical Methods Using These Chips

Described in International Patent Application number PCT/FI2011/000032, published as WO2011/154590, a national phase application of which will be timely filed in the United States.

WHEREAS, we covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Labmaster Oy, organized under the laws of Finland, having an office at Fiskarsinkatu 11, FI-20750 Turku, Finland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we said ASSIGNORs do hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, their designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

1

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

Executed this _	/ Ø day of	Dec	, 20(2	
Sakari Kulma	[2				
Witnessed by:					·
	Valle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1001	C	1
Signature:	**************************************	***************************************			
ivallic.	Vallen!	levine	(_		
Executed this _	day of		_, 20		
Timo Kalevi K	orpela				
Witnessed by:					
Signature:		e de la companya de l			
Name:					
Executed this _	day of	· .	, 20	•	

PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0944 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

Executed this	_ gay or	., 20
Acres 1	Target T	
	19-lawa menada kecamatan Kabupaten Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Baratan Bar	
Sakari Kulmala		
Saraii Luinibia		
177		
Witnessed by:		
	A Section of the Control of the Cont	
Signature:		***********
Name:		
	ri da artazoako izalen b	
	Dog	2.77
Executed this	_day of	,20/2.
		», — V
A comment		
	(
- 1 Um W	romania de la composição	
m. (** * **	L.	5 - 4
Timo Kalevi Korpe	12 <i>j</i>	
Witnessed by:		
withesacd by.		
	Ulfrile Kre Greota	
\$ 1.77 J	111 1 112	
e	100 M. 25.	
Signature:		nininalian nin
Name: , i A-⊘	KKOLA (SKOLA)	
		11
	. 888 8	22
Executed this	_day of	, 20
and the second s	The same of the same statement and the same same same same same same same sam	

In That Bury	we contribed	. Thirdrand Miles	* 730% Tes 01 M
Call Sale			
- Orall Sale			
Charles seco			
Jarkko Uolevi Eskola			
Witnessed by:			
Signature: Then Capelo			
11/1/ COMPLEC			
Signature:			
Name			
	The season		
Executed this 10 day of 10 County 20	1 <i>01</i>		

Taxen Jooks			
Teppo Tapani Laaksonen			
Witnessed by:			
Same Yally Sale			
Signature: Alle Yells Name: Alle Estate			
Manc. Mars & so to aso te 7			
Executed thisday of, 20)		
T-10			
Johanna Suomi			
Witnessed by:			
William St.			
		•	
Signature:			
Name:	cont.	100	
Executed this, 20	J		
Markus Hakansson			
Average for the court of the co	Maria de la Carlo de La Ca La Carlo de La		
Witnessed by:			
egi kanan da kanan da 1960 da 1964 da Na santa da 1964 da 19			
Signature:	17 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		
Name:	•		

3

10 NEC	00119		
14 ° ""	/*** /		107
	\ _ //:		
1.1111111111111111111111111111111111111	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
		- نينن	
Jarkko Uolevi E	skola		
Witnessed by:			
wincascu by,			
Signature:			
Name			
1 101111	5 75		9
Executed this	day of	1 100	, 20
muneren (1219)	447 07		, ~~
Teppo Tapani L	nakennon		
reportation response it	AMERICAN SECTION		
Witnessed by:			
P5			
Signature:			
Name:			
	왕		
Marie de la companione de	2	aa laar	12
Executed this	<u> </u>	********	, 20 <u>. 1 ~</u> .
<i>i</i>	a 100, 00 (00,000) 1500 Common 100		
Y ,			
~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	.: // [[[[]]]		
		. تعنیه	
Johanna Suomi	1.7000		
V			
Witnessed by:			
	" p ===================================		
	WI WIT		
Signature:	Mr Charl		
Name: ARJA	l konwar	Articological States	HATTI II YA
Executed this	day of		. 20

	Sq. San		
******************************		reco.	
Markus Hakans	son		
Witnessed by:	th constitutions		
- Till -			
Signature:			
A.S. Colorest	-		*********
Name:			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

3

			torney	Docket	No.: 1965	LM 01 G
Jarkko Uolevi Esl	cola -					
Witnessed by:						
Oignature: Name						
					ika keperatuski. Manual keperatuski	
Executed this	day of					
Teppo Tapani La						
rchho raham ra						
Witnessed by:			in telefic			
						-14.532
			eta la serie. La serie de la serie			
Name:						
		루트하고 살아 살아가 그 보다. 시나 사람들이 보다 하고 있다.				
Executed this	day of	20	•			
			orein i			
Johanna Suomi						
Julianna Suoma		amini di Selam Barang Lajin Kabupatèn				
Witnessed by:					na Zamus najkaszta	
Signature:						
Name:						
				ka iii		
Executed this	day of Deces	60,20 1 <u>/</u> _				
		Section and section is				
Marry.	47/1 A A					
Markus Hakansso						
	v212.87					
Witnessed by: _	Ma					
	Academic Manaco () 響 ・・ 2 ACC Manaco () 「) 「) 「) 「) 「) 「) 「) 「) 「) 「			and the first of the first	노랑 보석 경기가 다	

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0948